interest-sensitive position and the basis for re-pricing at rollover dates. The group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates

primarily to its medium to long-term debt obligations.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the 52 weeks to 6 January 2019 (cont

www.edgars.co.zw86

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ending  9 January 2022 (continued)

to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the 52 weeks to 6 January 2018 (continued)

www.edgars.co.zw 87

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ending  9 January 2022 (continued)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the 52 weeks to 6 January 2019 (cont

www.edgars.co.zw88

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ending  9 January 2022 (continued)

40. Financial risk management, objectives and policies (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on interest bearing debt with variable interest

rates.

09 January 2022 Adjusted

Interest

Current year

interest

Impact on

profit or loss

Gain/(loss)

Tax effect Impact

All figures in ZW$

Increase of 200 basis points in interest rates 449,444,101 440,631,472 8,812,629 2,178,482 6,634,147

Decrease of 200 basis points in interest rates 431,818,843 440,631,472 (8,812,629) (2,178,482) (6,634,147)

10 January 2021

All figures in ZW$

Increase of 200 basis points in interest rates 180,593,756 177,052,702 3,541,054 (911,821) 2,629,233

Decrease of 200 basis points in interest rates 173,511,648 177,502,702 (3,541,054) (911,821) (2,626,233)

Capital risk

Capital risk refers to the risk of the Group’s own capital resources being adversely affected by unfavourable external developments. The Group’s

objectives when managing capital, which is a broader concept than the ‘equity’ on the face of the statement of financial position, are:

•	 To comply with the capital requirements set by the regulators of the Group;

•	 To safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern so that it can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for

other stakeholders; and

•	 To maintain a strong capital base to support the development of its businesses.